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11.04.2005 | present:s The Hen'ble Mr.justice 8.
Sivarajan, Vvice-Chairman.
The Hon'ble Mr .K.V.Prahladan
. Member (A)e

Heard Mr.N.A.3ingh, learned
counsel fer the applicant and Ms.U.
Das, learned Addl.C.G.S.C. for the
respondents.

It is the case of the applicant
that an appeal dated 22.5.2001
(Annexure-1,) has been submitted
befere the 1lst respondent against
the dismissal order dated 21.7.1998
by the 3rd respoddent and i i% W
affirmation by the lst respondent
L as per order dated 2'7 .2.2001 ( Annexs=
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we are of the view that this appli-
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. .Hember (p), postal Directerate,
Government of India te dispose of the
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any by a reasoned erder within a
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AL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 1 |
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI. ) a

(An Application Under Section 19 of the Central
Administrative Tribunal Act 1986)

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. % /20605,

Shri L. Soithang - — Applicant.
\s-
The Union of india & Ors. — Respondents.

List of Dates and Synopsis

30.10.81

1992-1996
19.11.96

Anx-A
20.11.96
Page.12

Anx-B
13.5.97
Page.13

Anx-C-
24.6.97
Page.16

Anx-D
24.6.97
Page.17

Anx-E
28.10.97
Page.18

Anx-F
9.1.98
Page.19

Anx-G
29.5.98
Page.20

Applicant appointed as Postal Assistant in Churachandpur Post
Office.

Applicant worked as V.P. delivery clerk in same post office.
Applicant placed under suspension.

The photo copy of Memo No.FI-1/96-97 suspension order
conﬁnnedbydrescmorsmemtendcntofpostoﬂioes, fe.,
respondent No.5.
Thephotocopyofmemoxmd\nnwnhmmexme-l,nnham“
propose to hold inquiry against applicant.

M. A. MALAL CL divisionoﬂicelmphal,aﬁpdntedaﬁ
Presenting Officer.

H.B. Hazarika, Sub-Division Inspector (P) Ukhrul, Sub
Division, Appointed as inquiry offices.

Inquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS(CC &A) Rules, 1965.

M.A. Malai being transferred to Arunachal Pradesh, Shri B. Rajbangshl,
SDPI 05, appointed as the presently offices.

Proceeding of Preliminary Hearing,



26.6.98

Anx-H
21.7.98
Page.22

Anx-] -
6.9.98
Page.26

Anx-J
27.2.01
Page.28

Anx-K.
11.4.01.
Page.31
Anx-L

22.5.01
Page.32

Anx-M

05.02.04.

Page.36

Anx-N
6.11.03
Page.37

Anx-O
14.11.03

Page.38

N

Enquiry report submitted,

Apphcantdmnmedﬁmnsuvicebyl)hecwrmsmmepms
Memo No.F1-1/96-97/Disc.

Appeal against order dated 21.7.98 before Post Master General N.E.,
Circle, Shillong, through directed of postal services, Manipur.

 Appellant authority upheld order dated 21.7.98
For appeal or review. If denier R

Appeal before Members (P), Postal Director of Govt. of India, Assailing
order dated 21.7.98 (appeal is pending)

Reminder letters.

Cril.lVIischeNoSlOof203foroonmderaﬁonafﬂwﬁnalRepmt
which was filed against applicant.

. The leamned CIM, Churachandpur Manipur, discharged the applicant as
l the final report showed insufficiency of Evidence joint application.

Applicant was rendering his service as VP (value paid ) delivery
Postal Assistant (PA) Churachandpur during the period from
2.11.1992 to 18.11.96 he delivered 165 V.P. Articles and its value
and commission amounting to Rs.80,946/- (Rupees eighty
v thousand nine hundred and forty six) only was used by the
applicant in order to meet the treatment expenses as he was

suffering from diabetic. As a result of which a Departmental Enquiry

was held against the applicant, since the applicant have no
alternative to repay the said amount of Rs.80,946/- as such he was
, made forced to admit and requested to give a chance to repay the
' aforesaid amount from his G.P.F. balance and the remaining due

amount be adjusted from the monthly pay and allowances, But the

Enquiry Officer failed to accept the apology / truth made by the
v applicant and finally he was terminated from service w.e f. 21.7.88 .

L



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, C G
GUWAHAT!I BENCH, GUWAHATI.

(An Application Under Section 19 of the Central
Administrative Tribunal Act 1985)

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. % /2005.

Shri L. Soithang ---- Applicant.
-Vs-

The Union of India & Ors. --- Respondents.

-~

1. Particular of the Applicant designation and office:-

Shri L. soithang, aged about 53 years, S/o Late Otpao, a resident of
Phailian Village, P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur, District-
Churach.andpur, Manipur “The Applicant was serving as Postal
Assistant, Churachandpur, S.0O. under the Directorate of Postal

Service, Manipur, Imphal, Deptt. Of Postal.
2. Particulars of the Responde nts Name Designation and Address:-
1. Union of India, represented by the Member(P),
Postal Directorate, Government of India.
| 2. The Post Master General, N.E. Region, Shillong,

Department of Post.

3. The Director of Postal Service N. E. Circle, Shillong,
Department of Post.

4. The Director Postal Service, Manipur, Impahl,
Department of Post. : ,
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5. The Senior Superintendent of Poét Offices,
Manipur Division, Imphal-795001, Department of Post.

3. Particular of Order against which application is made:-

3.1) Memo No.FI-1/96-97, dated, Imphal the20.11.1996 issued by
the Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Manipur Division,
Impahl-795001.

3.2) Memorandum dated 13.5.97 being No.FI-1/96-97/Disc along
with its Article of charges issued by the Senior Superintendent of
Post Offices, Manipur Division, Imphal-795001.

3.3) Proceeding of preliminary hearing dated 29.5.98 passed by the
Superintendent of Post Offices, Manipur Division, Impahl-795001.

3.4) Qrder dated, Imphal the 21.7.98 being No.FI-1/96-97/Disc
issued by the Director Postal Service, Manipur Division, |
Imphal- 795001,

3.5) Office letter No.STAFF/109-Misc/7/98 dated, Shillong, the
27.2.2001 issued by the Postmaster General, N.E. Region,
Shillong-793001. '

4. Subject in brief

That your applicant begs to state that while he was rendering his
service as VP delivery PA Churachandpur SO during the period
from 2.11.1992 to 18.11.96 he delivered 165 V.P. Articles and its
value and commission amounting to Rs.80,946/- (Rupees eighty
thousand nine hundred and forty six) only was used by the
applicant in order to meet the treatment expenses as he was

suffering from diabetic. -



(VS)

As a result of which a Departmental Enquiry was held against the
applicant, since the applicant have no alternative to repay the said
amount of Rs.80,946/- as such he was made forced to admit and
requested to give a chance to repay the aforesaid amount from his
G.P.F. balance and the remaining due amount be adjusted from the
monthly pay and allowances, But the Enquiry Officer failed to
accept the apology / truth made by the applicant and finally he was

terminated from service w.e.f. 21.7.98 .

- 5. Jurisdiction of the Tribunal
Since the applicant was an employee under the Directorate of Postal
Service, Manipur, Imphal, the Central Administrative Tribunal Gauhati

Branch has the ample jurisdiction to decide the case.
6. Limitation

This application is within the limitation prescribed in Section 21 of the
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985.

7. Facts of the Case
Facts of the case in brief are given below:-

7.1) That your humble applicant is a citizen of India and as such he
is entitled to all rights and privileges guaranteed under the

Constitution of India

7.2) That the applicant is one belonging to the schedule tribe
community in the State of Manipur and was serving as postal
Assistant at Churachandpur Post Office since his -appointment to
the post of Postél Assistant on 30.10.1981 and since then he have
been discharging his duty as assigned to him by his superior officer
diligently and honesily without any adverse remarks against his

service.



- 7.3) That, the applicant worked in V.P. counter as V.P. delivery

clerk in the same office since 1992-1996 and during the aforesaid
period he was placed under suspension vide Memo No.Al/Misc/L.

Soithing dated 19.11.96 on the ground of misappropriation of V.P.

.articles amounting to Rs.81,060/- by Shri U. Basumatary, SPIPOS,

Churachandpur which was confirmed on the next day by an order
issued by the Sr. Supdt. of Post Offices, Manipur Division, Imphal
Vide Memo No.FI-1/96-97 dated 20.11.96.

Annexed A is the confirmation of suspension order
issued by the Sr. Supdt. of Post Offices Manipur
Divn., Impahl.

7.4) That, the concerned aUthority proposes to hold an inquiry

against the applicant under Rule-14 of the Central Civil services
(Classification, control and appeal Rules 1965) vide its
Memorandum bearir'g No.FI-1/96-97/Disc dated 13.5.97 enclosing
the substance of the imputation of misconduct or misbehavior as
Annexure-| to the Memorandum and the proposed inquiry was held

in the presence of enquiry Officer duly appointéd for the same.

Annexure B is the Memorandum dated 13.5.97 with its

Annexure-|.

Annexure C,D, is the order dated. 24.6.97 as to appointment
of Presenting Officer and Inquiry authority.

Annexure E, 28.10.97 for attending the related document to

the enquiry.

Annexure F, is order dated 9.1.98 for appointment of new

Presenting Officer.

7.5) That, the applicant submitted his defence statement dated
6.6.97 and in the said he have also made a request to the 1.O. that

he will make total recovery of the alleged misappropriated amount

-
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from his pays D.A. and other payable amount to him from his
account to the government and the misappropriation was not his
intention or purpose but due to irregularity cause in the
maintenance of V.P. articles- value on his part to some extent. The
Superior Officer(s) or controlling officer were failed to perform
important routine checking duty. There was no routine checking

within the span of one year.

7.6) That, the applicant had said so, that he may get relief and his
problem may be settled without termination, as he belongs to the
economically backward class and he is desperately in need of the

said job to run his family, as was advised by the senior official

7.7) That, the enquiry Report was submitted vide SPOS Imphal
letter No.A-1/Inqury/Rule-14/1/97-98 dated 26.6.98 to the
cohcerned authority with the representation ‘of the Applicant
(charged Officer) dt. 29.5.98 thereby he had admitted to all the
charges leveled against him with the hope that the concerned
authority will give him a chance. Further he had stated that he
would repay all the dues from his GPF balance and further
remaining amount frum his salary.
Anmexune G the svdan M. 29.5.95

7.8) That, from the said enquiry report and representation of the
Applicant the concerned authority have come to the finding that the
applicant had mis-appropriated the said amount and he desires to
be punish in commensurate to his offence and passed the order of
dismissal from his service with immediate effect by the Director
Postal Services, Manipur Divn. Impahl vide Memo No.FI-1/96-
97/Disc. Dated 21.7.98.

n
Annexure £ is the order dated 21.7.98

7.9) That, being aggrieved by the said dismissal order, the
applicant filed Appeal/Review before the Post Master General, N.E.

/



Circle Shillong (Through the Director of Postal Service Manipur,
Imphal) to review the finding of the dismissal order dated 21.7.98

. on compassionate ground but he was instructed that

appeal/representation against service dismissal be submitted to the
P.M.G. Shillong (N.E. Region) through their Office vide
communication lette. No. FI-1/96-97/Disc. Dated 3.9.98. And as per

instructions Appeal was submitted before the same for favorable

orders and to excuse the offence so committed by the Applicant.

1
Annexure }4 is the Review. Petition dated 6.9.98.

7.10) That, further an'appeal was made to the post Master-General,
North East Circle, Shillong, Meghalaya with prayer for modification
of the extreme penalty of dismissal from service impose upon the
Applicant to that of a minor or less leinous penalty providing him the
privelege of getting re-enstate to his former post with protection of
past service for the purpose of pension crave for, however the post
master General N.E. Region, Shillong expressed his view in his
order No.STAFF/109-M ISC/7/98 dated 27.02.2001 that he did not
find any reason to change the punishment awarded to the Appellant
(Applicant) by the disciplinary authority under DPS Imphal, Memo
No.F1/1/96-97/Disc Dated 21.7.98.

Annexure J is the order dated 27.02.2001.

7.11) That, the contents of the said order was communicated to the
applicant vide N.O. DPS(HQ)/Misc/2001 dated, Shillong 11.4.2001
with the information that he may address the member (P) of Postal
Directorate New Delhi for appeal and review if so desired. As such
the Applicant approached. The Member (P) Postal Directorate,
Government of India, New Delhi-1 by an appeal dated 22.5.2001

for modification of the extreme penalty of dismissal and further for

imposing a minor or less Leinous penalty providing him the

- privileges of getting re-instatement to his former post.



Annexure K is the letter dated 11.4.2001.
Annexure L is an appeal dated 25.5.2001.

7.12) That as the authority concerned did not consider properly the
said representation/appeal of the applicant, your applicant had to
file several representations/reminéjer again and again before the
members (P) Postal Directorate, Government of India New Delhi-1.
The last one of the said rem'ir;der is dated 05.02.2004 for disposing

of the Appeal at the earliest humanitarian ground.
Annexure M reminder letter dated 5.2.2004.

7.13) That, a criminal case was filed against the Applicant bearing
No. Cril. Misc Case No0.810 of 2003 (Ref. F.I.R. No.69(3) 1997 of
CCP P.S. U/S 420/409 I.P.C. before the Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Churachandpur and the Hon’ble Court has pleaséd to passes
orders dated 6.11.2003  and 14.11.2003 whereby the
accused/Applicant was discharged from the case and his bond and
surety bond were cancelled thereby closing the proceeding of the

case.

Annexure N and O are the Hon'ble Courts Order
dated 6.11.2003 & 14.11.2003.

7.14) That this application is filed bonafide and for the interest of

justice.

The applicant craves leave of this Hon’ble Tribunal advance

further grounds the time of hearing of this instant application.

&. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF :-

8.1) For that here being insufficiency of evidence to bring home the

‘charges as raised against the applicant, the impugned order of

dismissal dated 21.7.98 and consequent order dated 27.2.2001
passed by the appellate authority are liable to be interfered with.

W



8.2) For that assuming without admitting that there has been
irregularity on the part of the applicant, even then, non-crediting of
value and commission as alleged does not absolve the superior
authorities of their irregularities in as much as they having not
checked and assessed the same and the authorities having
proceeded against the applicant only to the exclusion of others,
culminating to the order of dismissal, the same is vitiated and calls

for interference by the Hon’ble Tribunal.

8.3) For that there being no cogent and adducible evidence to hold
the applicant as responsible for the alleged irregularities and the
learned Chief Judicial Magstrate, Churachandpur, Manipur, having
recorded a finding that the applicant was diséharged due to
insufficiency of evidence, the impugned order of dismissal dated
21.7.98 is not crmmensurate with the gravity of alleged
misconduct, if any and as such the order dated 21.7.98 and
consequent order dated 27.2.2001 are liable to be set aside and

quashed.

8.4) For that the concerned authorities having failed to take into
consideration all relevant the facts and considerations and having
proceeded to inflict the penalty of dismissal on irrelevant and
extraneous considerations, the impugned orders dated 21.7.98 and
27.2.2001 are vitiated and as such are liable to be set aside and

quashed.

8.5) For that the concerned authorities committed manifest error of
law in inflicting the order of dismissal completely glossing over the
attending materials on record and as such the orders dated 21.7.98

and 27.2.2001 are liable to be set aside and quashed.

8.6) For that the applicant having admitted his liability out of fear,
the concerned authorities ought not to have proceeded against him

in the absence of any evidence sustaining the charger as alleged



and as such the impinged order being vitiated, are liable to be set

aside and quashed.

8.7) For that the police having carried out the investigation in the
criminal Misc Case No0.810/2003 in full conformity with the
procedure of law and the authorities having miserably failed to
produce any evidence against the applicant, the impugned orders

are liable to be set aside and quashed.

8.8) For that the finding of the appellate authority that the applicant
could not furnish any evidence that he did not actually
misappropriate the amount is illegal in as m‘uch as save and except
the admission out of fear on the part of the applicant, the authorities
totally failed to prove the guilt of the applicant and the appellate
authority having glossed this vital aspect of the matter, the
impugned order are liable to be set aside and quashed.
vf-—a

8.9) For that in any view of the matter, the impugned orders are

liable to be set aside and quashed.
9. Details of Remedies Exhausted:-

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy
available to the applicant except the invoking the jurisdiction of this
Hon’ble Tribunal under section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal
Act, 1985.

10. Matters not Previously filed or Pending in any other Court:-

The apblication further declares that he has filed application in
respect of the subject matter of the instant application before the
Member (P) Postal uirectorate, Government of India, New Delhi-1.

The application is still pending from 22.5.2001.
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11. Relief Sought for:-

12.

13.

14.

Under the facts and circumstances stated above the
applicant most respectfully prayed that Your
Lordships may be pleased to admit this application,
call for the records of the case, issue notice to the
Respondents as to why the relief and relieves sought
for the applicant may not be grantéd and after hearing
the parties may be pleased to direct the Respondents

to give the following relieves.

11.1) That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the

Respondents to set aside and quashed impugned order of .

dismissal dated 21.7.98 and consequent order dated 27.2.2001

L
passed by the appellate authorities. /

11.2) To pass any other relief or relieves to which the applicant may
be entitled and as may be deem fit and proper by the Hon'ble

Tribunal.
11.3) To pay the cost of the application.
Application is field through Advocate.

Particulars of |.P,0.

1.P.O. No. .,Z,@(‘):e- (14 [2-2

Date of Issue ).~ oy

lssugd from & r‘ Pro )
Payable at ; ‘ /
List of Enclosures:-é b

As stated above.

Verification ------

v

T
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VERIFICATION.

I, Shri L. Soithang, son of Late Otpao, aged about 53 years, resident of
Phailian Village, P, O. & P.S. Churachandpur, Manipr, do hereby solemnly verify
that the statements made in Paragraphs Nos 7 |/7~Z,-7S'?'9; 7 Vf are
true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs Nos.?~3)?' 4, .?'?,‘;lat?e’ 71104712
being matters of recofds are true to my information derived there from which |
believe to be true and those made in paragraph No. %’ are true to my legal

advice and rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have

not suppressed any material facts.

1
And 1 sign this verification on this.g.f?..day of Mﬂ«wt\ 2005, at Guwabhati.

< m@?



" Office of the DirectorP

ANNEXURE. 4. v ]2 -

Department ef Post India.
38 tal Sexvices:Manipur:Imphal.

" 79500

TeN .

******

Memo Noé" F1-1/96-97. Dated at Imphal. the 20.11 96 ¢

wheraas an order placing Shri. L So.tthang. P%Ao :
Churachandpnr S,.0% under suspension was issued by Shri
U, . Basumatazy. SDIPOG, Churachandpnr vide his melo Nm:

al /Misc';’/L.Soithang atde 19411596%

; therefore. ,the undersigned in exercise. of the

powers'’ conferred by clause.2 and 4 of para 7-0f the

~A—‘Govtoﬂ~e£41~ndia-iasemum below .Rule-10 -0£ the.Central

civil Services(Classification, control and Appeal) Rules,
1965 hereby confimed the said erder of suepensiono

L AB:Ki BJ:SWANA 'H SINGH) ,
o : -~ 8xil Snyd ;'of Post offices £
‘ nanipur Divn: Imphal-l-’l95001. :

Copy to s= '
. A& Sri L¢ Soithang«. P.A. Churachandpur Se0o
w M} for 1nfomation. f

2o The Postmasterf,mphal HoO. -

‘3. The SDIPOS, Churachandpur ~795128
f@l’ 1.nfermi\ ;.j}ono IR "

4o Vig/stt-. f;. -ev‘j

..-A,. - '..‘:)",.,

S c:.rcmstances‘ in which )he auspenaion order
was made are :_s :Eollews R .

n/a of amount from at 1east 220 Vi¢Pg-articles
amouﬂting approximately Rse 92,972/ =¢

(RéKs. BLSWANATH. SINGH)
Sr; Supdte of Post offices
Manipur ‘Divns:Imphal=795001 .

N RE .t
A ' - - ae R
’ L xdeti | SR R LR gt o
S o sy Ag,,w Ca ity wx:- S, o

'\ ;

g.mhod to bg tru® G°
)(

C,\‘ “vocam —

JESSIEN
Ve .

e
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR POSTAL SERVICES:MANIPIRMIMPHAL-795001. -

4 L o 2

- "Noe ¥141 /96-97/Dise | Dated at -Impl'ltal the }13',5;97
. By . \ S . - t ' ﬁ '

3

} I "\. L . . 3 !
v “. . . ) . \ cL M
_ /! . o» . BEPAR (MENT UF POSTS,INDIA -~ .

— DS amp et = e

(RN

!

ISP I R

—_— B eae T e T L . - E . . S e, - -
| The undersigned proposes to hold a.inquiry against
nrii Mg Spsthang PeAg Chyrgohapdpur , , , . . . &'« wunder
ule ~14 of the Central Civil Sarvices ( Classification,Contro:
'nd Appeal’ Rules 1965. The dbstance of the imputation of mis-
-snduct an@ er misbehabiour in respect of which the inquiry ip,
~oposed to be hgld is set put in the enclmsed statament of ark-
=les of charges ( Annexure-I1),-.A statement of the imputation o
misconduct or misbehaviours in support of sach article aof charge .
g is entlosed. (Annexure ~II)}s A list of documents by which and a L.
. Gz;hbbf witnessnes by utiom, the articles of charge are proposed to be -
IO sustated are also snclosed (Annexute III and IU).. - :

1« 'Shri %« SoithPng Pede Churachandpux 8408, ' | | ;g directed \ |
to submit within; 10 days of.the receipt of this memdrandum as ) ‘

3

e

uritten stabgmend, of his defenge end also to state whether he
desires tp be heard ir . person.. . o -

3 - " He is informed.thaﬁ’an;wanLry will be held only ‘in
respect of those articles df .charge as are npt admitteds.He
should therefere, specifically admit op.deny each articlas.of

I3

charges . .

, .
L
e e . A
’

4e  Shri Ls Solthang Puds ghurpchandpyr S40% .., . isfur= '
ther informed that if he does,not bubmit his uritteh) -statement of
defence on or before the date spedified in para 2 above, or does
notappgar in person before the inuiry authority or otheruwise
feils pr retuses to cpmply uwith the provision of Ruie =14 of tha .
CCS{CCR) Rules, 1965 or the pfders/directions issued in pursuanc. o
of the said rule, the . ' inguiring- authority may hold the I
inquriy against him -  EX~PARJE. - o : ! SR ‘
v, . LN ¢ : ! - -
5. ' Attention of Shri. I .S¢ithang Pedy Churachindpur S,0¢
invited to Rube 20 of the CCS{GBnduct) Rules , 1954, under
which np Govte Seruant shall bring or attempt to bring any L)
cvlitddéal or outsidg- influance tp bear upon any supergor authso- e
vity. to further his intembst ip respsct of matters pertaining ‘ I
o his servics under.the Goverwembnts If any repressntatipn is N
received on his bshalf from anether person in respect of any )
matter -dealt with in thses - prpoe@dings it will be presumed
that.Shri.Le SodthamgsPeAs €hurachandpur 840e is aware of such
a representatipn and that it has been made at his in *stance
and action will be taken against him for violation of Rule =20
of the.CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964. . - ey

[

oL . IS -
1 ~ . - E. .- - T

Ge "fﬂThe racéfptwa the Mempsandum may bé acknoledgeds

I
V19 Shri L. éoithiné ‘

(R,K., BISWANATH SINGH)

.fssgeg?gﬁgchangggf o Name ‘and designation of .
PO+ Churachandpux~795128 . CHPANSPRAMLNSEELIw gwe
L | o . Seamer Sugerintensont of Post Gficas
24 Vig/stts , o Uanipay Bslen, t puat-7950e]l, :
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ANNEXURE = I¥ | -
. Statement of articles of charge framed against
Shri Le Soithang, P7AW Churachandpui SG0§
 ARTICLE = I§
 That the said Shri L¥ Soithang while working as
VP delivery P$A§ Churachandpur SVON during the period from

2,11492 to 18511396 had riot credited a sum of R8§8l3060%00

to the Govts account being the value and commission of

VP articles violating the-provisions of Rule=4(l) and

103 of P&T Financial Hand .Book Volume=I and thereby infr-
inged the previsions of Rule®3(1)(1)&(iil) of cCs
Conduct Rules;l 964§ ' o '

ARTICLE = IT&

That during the aforesaid period and while
working -in the aforesaid' effice the said Shri Lw Soithang

- d1d not enter the particulars of VP§ articles received

for delivery at Churachandpur S$§0js in the register of

VeP§ articles received, vidlating the provisions of
Rule=219(1) of P&T Mannual Volume VI Pt~I, corrected

upto 31:March,1982 and thereby infringed upkm the provisions
of Rule=3(1)(1)(iii) of CCS conduct Rules,l964¥

ARTI_CfaE - 111§

That during the aforesaid period while funce=
tioning .in the aforesaid office ‘the said 8hri Ly Soithang
did not made over thé value. & commission of 165
VP articles amounting to’:Rs:81,060§00 only which were
deliverad to the addressees after realising the value
and commission as shown in Annexure= *A* & *B* to the
M.Oe P§A¥ under receipt violating the provisions of
Rule=227(1) of P&T Mannual:Volume VI Pt~I corrected
upto 31 March 1982, thereby infringed the Rule=3(1) (1) &
(1i1) of ccs Conduct Rulesy 1964% : '

»y
ES

ANNEXURE =~ 11
Statement of imputations of misconduct or mise
behaviour in support.of the articles of charges -framed

against Shri Ly Soithang:Pehi Churdchandpur Syos .
ARTICLE - IV

That ti;f’ie said Shri L¥ Soithang while working
as VyPi delivery PiAd Churachandpur 8%0% during the period
from 2511592 to 18311896 realised @ sum of R84813060500 -
(Rupees 'eighty one thousand & 8ixty)only being the value
and commission of 165 VP articles from the addressces
of the VP articles received at Churachandpur on-different

datesg 0

Contdy P/28 el




2 -
The said Shri L¢ Soithang instead of crediting it into
Govtw acceunt pocketified the. amount for his personal usey
The. ssid Shxi L Soithangzin his written statement dtde
20311596 admitted that hé realised .the'value & commission
of the VP articles delivered to the addressees but he
had not credited the amount ‘into Govtd account violating
_the provisions of Rule~4(1) and 103 of FaH By Volely

W5

- W

" thereby infringed thé provisions-of Rule-3(1)(1) &(ii1)

20311496 adnitted -the facty

. Anfringed the provisions of Rule-3(1) (4)&(iil) of ccs
i ans L 56 4ge ottt L

. amount’ ged from theyaddressees of the VP articles to

Vo1V :Pt-I§. ther

of CCS conduct Rules,l 9645
ARTICLE = II5

On 11%11,96 and 12,1196 Shrli U, Basumatary,
SDIPOs Churachandpur visited Churachandpur S§0% to find
out the disposal of some VP articles received at Chura=
chandpurd The said Shri Ly Seithang PEA¢ Churachandpur 4
was absent on both datesi In his absence the SDIPOs ..
churachanfipur verified the VP records and found thag >
the particulars of VP articles which were transferred
from Regn/Parcel Branch never entered in the registers af
VP articles received by the said-Shri L¥ Soithangs The
_said Shri Li Soithang in his written statement dtds

By this act of non entering the particulars of
VP articles in the register of VP articles received, the
department sustained loss to the tune of RS%81 ,060/= (L
contravened the provisions af Rule=219(1l) of P&T Mannual
Volume VI Pt=I, corrected upto 31 March,1982 and thereby

v &
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- ARTICLE .~ I1I%
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- | That during“thedaforésaid period while Working
in the aforesaid office;’the’said Shri Ls Soithang N
realised the value & gommission of 165 VP articles amou<
nting to .R8¢81;060%00 from the addressees of the vP

articlea’f, The said, Shri L Soithang did not made over the

N \
. \ -
\

-

the M0+ 4ssue PA underizéceipt with the VP MOs for \.\
remittance to:the senders of the VP'articles§ The:said
Shri L¢ Soithangy instgaég}og transferring the amount to ‘
M.O. issue Branch pocketified it for his private.use \
and thereby sustainedp}oss to the.Govty to the: tune of A
Rs381,060500 as shawy in Annexure “*A% & *B*G The Baid
Shri Lo Seithang imfihis written statement dtd.20¢11.96 adm-
itted that he realised the amount from the addresSees

of the VP artidlés but aid not:transferred the-same to
M503 issue -Branchy By !this:'act the.said Shri L¥ Soithang 4
contravened the proyisigns/of Rule=227(l) of P&T Mannual /;

erebytsfringed the Rulec3(1) (&(ill) -

of CCS conduct Rules;’,-l?ggﬁ;yr:-.v;*‘-"-?;j{%‘f":r RS Rl v A
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ANNEXURE«Z‘- R

: ',' oapmmeu or pgs*s o .
oFF ICE OF THE GIRECTOR POS TAL: Pl_JR:IMPhnLg?QS{)O']

SERUICES NANI

. &%

Moma Moy - ‘,‘

Dated 2t Imﬁ51l t

WHERERS an Jlruiry under:
1f1cat19n, ‘Conteel and kppbal) Rules, 1965,

Seryices (Class

is b mg held '«'\O?lnut Dhrli go’

¥ DRUER Rt;\_m NG TC THE TP e

FFICER—

__(h_)ulo m(s\ (c)'

el

P L o

ule 14 of tha Cnntral Civil

PAM

250

.'3‘ f *hu cused offiCQr)

(Mame and asiépét;nn a

AND UHERERS bhe undor51

oW1

-

NOW, THEREF GiE, . ¥h
conferres by aub-m

gnad - can81ders fhat a PrLSBntlng

30Po¢nttd £ presant nn bohalf of the
3¢ tha - artlclos 4 charge.

4"\

1n supnor% ‘of

ndersigngv

o' (5) H(c) o aul,

herebv apnalus ’Sﬁr; .M A, A 1 9 *:'.::*i .
. . .- ) . "'-,-.;.;"q‘;,:.- . e v,.':“. R

. Y p' e ® o ¢ '

(Nama and cdosigl
as thL Presc nbi

\.‘ .’; . B

' ﬁfflu;p.v. , ??; jz? Vo
i (l;Eiﬁgzxr  f;f§1 Sr;%xcos””
) ' Manlnurklmohal - 795001
Copy to:~- - _
5 ;‘en*’ing ﬁf"lcc.r.-_ N
(e 2,& o ‘U
i A e
A b

P Nanxpur Imohé1 2795001
- !fcz;ﬂ'-
ue CoPY_ ‘;;gz////,.v

AT

Adv ocate :



M ANNEXHR!.-:~/D _—

' - .. DEPARTMNT oF PGSTS -
OFFILE OF ThE DIRECTDF\V PJ TAL.SER\JTLE% MANIPUR mthL 795001 N

ORDER RELATING TD APPBLNTNENT or INQJIRING AUTHbRITN

(Rute 14 (2) of C LS. (E.C.& A)Hu’eQ 1965) ' .»?;  ,_
vo o '96‘92/ . N
~Oateéd at Ihphal the ~——-- - j riif?*fiigmﬂ et

24 \_@,Iw o

WHEREAS an 1nru1ry und er. dule 14“bf -the Central Civil
Services (Cla581flcat1 fig Contrul and Rpaeal)ﬁules, aﬁc is

- Y.

being held %gflnst Shri .- @M '
F[N& . 76 o,:- c c . .t o
(Nare and d881gnat;sn of the Gnvornment servant)

AND UHEREAS-the,uwdersioned canside“é thqt an Inguiry

Authority shaulc be ajoalnteﬂ to 1nqu1r into the charges
framed against the said Shr;_ .04 gm \ﬂm\a P /‘% fa&kj\.@

el S R

NOW, THEREF ORET the Undersigned,'jn exercise of the pouers
conferred by Sub-Rule (2) of the said rule, he rjzz)iiiflnts

Shri..r%+z@b..%%éFb(g%}£J¢Lk\.. ELJ)qude U

s & € e & & P e * e+ & e e o e o

(Name and des'ignation of the Irqdir‘nc Ufricer) as theo

Inquir 'ng Authnrit» to 1wnu1re 1nt3 the cha

against th g scld Sori 0< ~3,'P Mb\&({@d%%

N 0. . ,-_f;';

(F-P- oh ..
Director Ppstel Services
Manipur Imphal - 795001

3w Shri

CT ]D.S-l? o M Af;
Sifector bostal Services

"e}ﬂﬁm& -
" Manipur Imphal - 795001

c.emﬁ‘“‘ A Q L |

if _.‘Aﬁwqmﬁp . “ffﬁg - - f‘. . 15,,;§{ "«Lﬂl ;'~
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~ DEPARTMENT GF pPOST ¢ INDIA

FAIR 7{ FFICE OF THE SUR-DIVISIONAL. INSPECTOR(PY,
- = P‘:-' U ' |

UKHRUL - SUB-DIVISION ,UKHRUL=795 142,MAN.TPOR

"',"v

&7 fﬁpb “'Pastal Assistant(Under Suspensien);
I ’ "" “r . :

[P _~  Churachandpur P .0
i i : pur Pe.Ue
CL@’/ 'I795128o7“» LA .

¢

e

N@ﬁﬁnq./R-14/b;Geithang " D,ted,Ukhrul,
e : e : 28418.97.

&

Siibz-Inguiry under Rule 14 ef the CCS(CC&A)Rules,1965
' against Shri L.8eithang,PA(U/8},Churachandpur. $.0.

-

Ref:_DFS,Imphal}s Order N0¢F331/96a97‘1'Dated,24.6.97.‘

Sir, -
The undersigned has Been appeinted as Inquiry Off icer

:y the Oirecter ef Ppstal Sgrvices,lgnipuryIpphal t8 inquire
inte the charges levelled against ysu vide 9:5.P.0s,Imphal's
lemoNooF1.1/96-87/Discs dated 13/19.5.874 DS, Imphalts
Mems.No.F1=1/96=-87 dated 24v6497:A cepy of ‘the srder—gppeintin g
the undersigned as Inquiry #fficér is enclesed fer yeur kind
perusal and satisfactisn pleases '

The date hearing ef the case has kzen fixed sn Nsvemier,
21 of 1997(Friday) =2t 1188Hsurs in the effice af the Directsr
of Postal Servicesp, Imghal fer simple appearance befare the
undersignads ' B

You are,therefere,harewy directed.te attend the inquiry
as scheduled.Yeu may take the assistance of any Central Govt.
Servant to act as Defence Assistant and for this purgsse you
may send intimation to “the undersigned neminating any ether
Gavt. servant alenguith a I'efter of willingnesss ef that gevte
servant well in advance ss that the undersigned mey- take up ke -
the matter for fellew up actisne . A SR .

: Yeu are entitled to-Tézaﬁl?!f'att§nﬁihg thé‘inqugfy for
20th up and dewn jeurney and ysu may apply for X@ TA advance

to the Directer sf Pestal Services,Menipur.; Imhals

. i Sesf(SSB.HAZART
- -Sub-Divisiopal Inspecter(p)

e o R OB ~Ughrul Sub-Division,Ukhrul -

wﬁ“!‘wf gﬂ/\A - U(INQUIRY. OFFICER) % ' s

Kal)?;s o

[ 4

"  *]Caﬁ§d...;p/2&.',ﬂ
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ANNEXURE- [ 49

B ‘?&Bl ;J’-?;_'._' v . /p
_ L Dopartmenﬁtaf PostsIndia.
e 0££ice o£ the Director'Postal 30rv1ce84Man1puriImphalo
. e 79500) e :
'; - *J***’.'*
Memo Now Fl-l/%-‘.’?/niac' Datc_s& at Imphal the 9.1.98,
- ,-25225
i
WheXeas an 1nqu1ry under Rule=-14 of the -
cCc8({CCA). Rules, 1965 -agsinst shyi Li Soithang PA, §
Churachandpur has been erdered vias this offiee ‘memo
of CVQII HO. dacd. 13/1’05.”%3 .
el ,———~—~‘="ﬁ*~rw wEY e p i R "-‘b rs.! !'1 " \‘.t-
-+ uheress Shri MiA, Malal C.I. Divisicnal office \
Imphal has been appcinted as ’:baenting officer vide "
thisioftico meme of'iVOn Nos dtd. 24, 6°97ﬁ\ ;r’ \ '&$§

| And whareas-Shri M.A. Malai has aiicel] beem
transferred and posted as SDIPOs Arunachal Pra g . o
Itanagax and whereas tha undersigned’ has aconsi erad )
the necessity of changa of Prnsanting offiaexftor the
above inquary. o L

h ’h .-,«_1' . . §
“ Moy ,,) "‘.l'-",

k4 i

i Meow, thetntorb} ‘the undarsigned in- excercise
@f the powsrs conferred by Sub xule(2) of Rule-14 of
the CCS{CCA) Rules, 1968, hexsby appoints Shri
B, Rajbangehi, 8DIPOS 3xd Imphal a8 the prosenting
officer with inmediate effect in place of ahrt Mod, Malal
tc present in-to the charges framed against 'the. aasid
shri L. Soithang 140 this off&oa mamo of cven,No.
noted aboves ;

e e [PPSR ; g
. )
| '

L —
Coid Séz

. (LALHL! ay .
- 4., Director postal bervicoa
Manipur Divng Impha1-795001.

i

Copy tas« I - .o ' o .

1, Shri By "Mjbangah.t. snzpos, ra Imphal for
information and necassayy actiong The
cepies of this office Ch/sheet memo of even
Noé 13/19,59,97 with corregendum memo of
even noo dacd. 2546.97 is enclosed herawith.

- -

24 Shri M.A, ‘Malai the then c.x. nivisionalfof- 3
fice now snxPOs(unat) Arunachal Division

S N o
Shri Lie Sonnang m. churachanap& SeOe:

(under tuapcnsion) -for informations

4 Shri 8,B; Hazarika, I.o/sm:ma Ukhrul for
- Anformatieny . ' ., .

8. w.g/sm,(m)
6. The 3DIPOS, c@ur.

7=8¢ Sparxee E '
Certified 1 0 1% Copéf)/”‘ e ‘/(/‘
X ‘ (mmuua)
O ) Advocatﬁ ‘ Diroctot Poatal Services

— e Manipur D.tvn. Imk h31.7950010

2
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Department of PostsIndia.
0:-fice of the Director Postal ServicessManipursImphal.

795001,
1 2 2 213

Proceeding of Preliminary Hearing Dtd. 29.5.98%

The proceedings of Preliminary hearing were taken
up by the undersigned in the office of Director of Postal
Services, Manipur Divn, Imphal in my chamber on 29+5.98
at 11,00 hrs, and the follewing officials were presents:=

1 Shri ﬁQ'Sbithang (Charged official)
2. 8hri B. Rajbangshi (Presenting eZficer)
3., Shri N.Ce Halder ( Inquiry officer)

I Bhave 1ntr6ducéd7myself as well as prefenting
offjcer and charged official in the proceedings of .
prel iminaxry hearinge I explained sverything to the
charced official clearly and vividly about the case
I ssked the charged efficial whether he has received .
the copy.of charge sheet which was issued by Shri
R.K. Biswanath S$ingh, 8r. Supdt. of Post offices Manipur

- pivisfon, Imphal vide his memo No P1~1/98<97/Disc,

dtd, 13/19.5.97 in reply Shri L. Soithang, Charged office
{al, admitted to have received the charge-shest v
and to have understood the charges against him fully.

' I asked Shri L. Soithang, Charged official
whether he admitted the all charge8 ox not. In reply
the charged official has categorically admitted all
charges ﬁhieh vere framed against him vide_ssP035
Manipur Division, Imphal, Memo No. Fl~1/96=97/Disc.
atd. 13/19%5+97. Moreover I asked Shri L. Solthang, -
Charged official, whether he pleads him guilty or noti
In reply Shri L. Soithang Charged official, pleeds him
guilty. | o |

ce'ntd° P/20“0 oe's

Garjified 1o be true Copy

, ~ Advocate

o

LA



I askad Shri L. Soithang, Charged official
to submit his written atdtement.accordingly he has
submitted his written statement atd. 29.5,98, I have
gone through his written statement and it is seen
that he has categorically admitted all chaxges which
have been fraimed against him by Sr. qudt? of
Post. offices _Manipur bn, Imphal vide Memo No,
F1-1/96-97/D13c dtd, 13/19.5.97%

The case 18 therefore closed in the preli-
minary hearing stages

/ \.' Y /ﬁc—@wﬁ
VAl “(('}?' /AQ\-f} R e ey
Charged offiéiQL Presenfing officer
- 0 , . / - T
ANS, 78 . . ‘. -/~9

lﬁ( i
__t_tggiry offﬁca?( > S

al: Tt v
olIAT 2T
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wepeiinrandeyg i r“s' Clfices
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ous Divisiog, 1 fruphal-7935001
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Department of Post India.
. Aﬂ fice of the DiLectar postal servigestManipur: Imphal,
4 S 795001, - .

Rk

.

" e Ho. F1*1/96*97/Q¥$9 ’ ,“ﬁageﬁfatilmﬁhal the 2147,984

W A

It was proposed to take actlon aqa;nst Shrl L.,Soxtaa*f
. i Churachandpur S.0. under Rule=lé of CCS(CCAS Rules; 1965
vide this office memo of even Mo. dtd. 13/19.5. 97, Thé substance’
»f tre imputation of misconduét oL, mlsbehaviour on which the
~ction was proposed to be taken, is reporduced belowz~~

That the said Shrl L Soitmang Wn;le working'as Vb
dellvery Pa, Cnurachandpur SO during. the period from 11,92
£> 18,11,96 realised a sum of Ps;81y060 00: (Rupees ezghty one
r5susand & six ty)only bein¢ the vdlue and commi sion of. 165
/ p, articlec fréom.the addre‘sees 0% ‘the VP articles” recejved
at c“uracndndpur on different dates,- The. said shri <.uSoitpana
instead of crediting it into Govt. account: pokketlfled ‘they!
= unt for Iiis personal use, The: ‘said Shri:li. Soithang:in: His
jritten Statement dtd. 20.11. 96° adml -ted that he realised the
value & coinmission of the VP artlcles de11Vered to the addre~
ssees but he had not ‘creditéd the. amournt: into Govt. account
violating the provisions of Rule~4(l) and 103 of F,H.Be’ Vvol-I,
tnereby infringed -the provisions: of Rule-3{l)(1) & (111) of
2$ conduct Rulqs, 1¢%64, _ _;'fzuv . L N

' x.l"
e

On 11. 11 96 and 12 1l. 96 SurL-U.,Basumatary, SDIEO
Churachandpur VlSlted cCrur 8.0%"to-£ind ‘out the dlSposal of
some VP artlcleg received- at- Churachdndpur. ‘The said SHri
L. Soithang Ph, Chnrachandnur waéfahéent on both dates. “In hie
absence the SDIPOS: Churachandplr” vetified “the VP rcc':ug an § -
und that tho. parttaul ru Of V? artierot ukich wrore tzanafcrr"
froz Rzng/l 1rcel. uranch;n*vcr chtenl InvEha’ r-.Jj..s'gﬂx-a of VP
articles rac*i'ar by the s ;Hri b‘/uOlthmngp The $aidaluli L
S-.ithang in niS“tritten st»tament mtc 20 11.96 admitt‘ ‘he £

- By,thls“act“of non entering the partlcularSAQf %5
articles in thi;fegmster of:VF articles: recelved,, department
'y the-tune of Rs; ;81,0607= and Contravened tie

sustained loss’
ottovisions of ‘Ruleét219(1) of P&“*Nannual Volume VI Pt~I.

corrected upto 31 March, 1982 and thereby ‘infringed the provis-
imns of Rule~3(l) {i)&(l i) of Ccs c)nduct Rules, 1964@ '

That . durlng the aforesalo perlod while worklnc in

ila toresald office, the said ui.ri L., ‘$oithang realiseo o
v-1lu: and commission of 105 VP artlcles amouriting to Rs. " -
£1,060,00 from the ‘addressees of the vp articles. The sajid Sori
;. somthang did not made- over thelamount reallsed from .the

dressees of the VP artilces to- the M.O. 1ssu° PA unoer receirs t
with the VP MOs for remittance to the Senders of thne VP art101~5~
Tz said Shri Ly Sotithang,’ fnstead’ of transferring the- amount
0 - iscue 3ranchfpochet1f1ed 1€ £or ‘his“private useand’ the-—
‘sustained lo$s to the Govt ’to the tune of Rs*81”060 ol]
shown in Anpexure: 'A‘ &7'B‘. The said shri L. Soithang in

S .
ek Sep ertten statement dtd. 20.11 96 admlttea that he reallsed B

,..;;f’

Gemﬁed 't b’-“' 1

1
duiee §
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, h@kréalLSQd the amount from the addressees of the VP articles
but did not rransferred the same to M+Os issue Branchs By thic

,act the said Shri L. Soithang contravened the provisions of
Rule-227(1) of P&T Mannual Vol=VI, Pt~Iy thereby infringed the

Pule-3(1) (1)&(iid) of €CS conduct Rules; 1964y ‘

Shri Ls Soithang was- asked to submit within 10 days
of the receipt of tie memorandum & written statement of his
defences The said shri L. Soithang PA ¢huraghandpur has supmitted
~is defence statement dtds 676297 which runs a# below

sir,

I have the honour to receive the memorandam of charge-
siect, the charge framed againstme and in this connection ]

-iould like to submit-my eXpla%nqt}b@{1ﬁf§he~followihgjgew“paraa

e
NP
Y

.‘ftiCle Noe It L S P ‘ SR . ! .
That Sik, ‘it is truefact: that the value and commigeiot

£ some VPs articles were used for-my treatment which 1. noy

siifering from Diabetiese N 'Fﬁé? N
That'Si§r €he amountVWHidﬁihavé been Shown'iﬁrﬁhé:

chargesheet ies RS481060,400 is quite doubtful‘and I have no 120
shat I have misappropriated so mth«Govt@imoney. -

That Siry in connection with the article NO,IL framel
agginst me is that:l was working in-the VP branch along with . ©
aid works, The work load of this branch 18 su heavy that TI.
could not manage’ the hormal works :smoothly, On the-otherhand

the SPM ie, Shri Ma Ibobl Singh {former. SPM) habituaily -

rd. durfng his: absepce I hac e

-

sttended of fige very imcegularly.and. dur, ‘
work all the vorks Of SPM almost 11 thextime and ag a result,
wy own work of ‘ghg branan pending-day by idaytand at last this
rending works,béﬁamé-a;headeaaﬁfﬁgrjmékapd;aompléte in“due tiac
this is the reagop: that I eoild’n t-entered the particulsts

of VP articlesireceived fyom -the: branaheéin- the VEsRegister
daily and at last I, sould.mot adjust the amount and .Qonyi#ss lon
~f the VP artiﬁlﬁS(NBY{théﬁbyithQi}ti@bééamgggetiréxating?

day by day and due to Paor’ffnaﬁcval'chditiodﬁof income and
naveing no any other souces completed to .use Govt. mopney in my
sH own treatmente. ' : o

: That Sirs with Ref. to the above my compeling circum-
stances I had mistaked, violating,p;escribed'noimsloi the
department and I would like to pray you to. extend your sympatnh-
~:ic consideratiop:to exonerate. all the 1apes whigh gonmitted

tho reason aited, above, I would -like to pray you again ‘that
tne dues of the:lovt, mohegy may ba regovered from my’
~PF balange and whatahout the remaining amount to be agdjustex
may kindly ke peecoveryed from My pay in ipstallment ipn every
nonths Por whieh aet of yourékindnessrehgwn 3 shall ever rent?
greateful ®o yow honaurs - ' ST ‘
| | Yougs Eaithfully,
: iag/fﬁ A, :
- . ' . Li Soithang, PA,

?a&ed at‘CCPuQI ; . . - .thrach§n@pur¢$v0i-

Contdi P/Fivee
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nri Q.B. Pazar;ka\thee‘ IPOS, hrhl was apgointed
Inqulry oLxmceL e enaulre intOu he charged framed against (N
said shri Lo boithang'under kiis; coffice memo of even MOW acc.
2446,97. Shri MesAe Malai the ‘then- C.I. ofo D1v151onal office.
Impual was ap901nted as preaentlng .oificer to present-the cef=
on kehalf of the DiSCipllﬁary.authorltv to admlnlstrative
reason, Shri N C. Jialder Supdt ‘of POs Imphal and Shri.:Bs.
RabeUQShl $DYPOS, ;3xd Imphal vere ‘dgain appointed ag: T50
& POV~ respecttvely “wvide this office mefio ofeven No. dtd.
19, 2 98 and 9 1 8 to enoulre into the caSe.

The Inqulry oLtlcer enquired 1nto the case- and submitts
arqpuiry reports’ -xride“8POS. Imphal 1etter*No. A-l/Inqulry/Rule~14
/1/97=98 dtds” 2646298 with'a copy . of written. ‘statement.-@f CeOe
dtd. 29,5,98%. The{cqpy 0L 4,08 report was received at pis’

rfice oOn’ 29¢6 98" The writtén_‘tatement ‘of' the €l dtd. .
29 5,98 which Was submitted s h IQO’ xrepor; runs as under: -

I, Shrl L. boltudng PA. AOW under suspensxon do her .
s*ate ghat ' I”have gove " through £hig-cdonterits of the ¢harge &b
sue by LI, Supdts of Post offices Imphal 'vide memd Mo
”1“1/96"97 Disc: Gtd. 1954970 all th° dharges levelled agai .
me in the chargshdets in article T's II;'III are truey I her.
admi-ted all ‘the three charges frame’ against me. ',admxttcc
chat all the 165 V.p Articles’ tiare deliVered by’ me and . its
value and 00mmisoiﬁn anounting . to Rs 80946/c (Rupees eighu‘
 thousand nine@ hundred forty six)only wag " ‘uséd by me’ for my ,
nersonal uses I used the amount’ ‘for .my treatmenb of "disbati:
I have no othey sources for gettinq money ‘1. ain oompailed o e
the Govte monay. I ‘am ready’ to7 Lo ayfthe amount lost’ by”me.lf "
,uovt. gives pe’ a ahange. : u1 2 1ike tor repay, ﬁhatw .
es“of the qu&;“ money” may . Bé ragovered - from: my? E;b
and wherabout,, thE: “Pemaining Fmd0at may: please . b, &g
my pay -in’ inutallment. For-wh o€ of ‘urﬁki d”"
"1 shall ever Dray., S ,? :

??

E}pdlng ;--nfe;pgA :

' 1-have’ gone through‘the whole caSe. inqumgy report
submitted by - ﬁhe Inqu;ry‘@'bigep and tﬁe representatlon gub- ‘ i
mitted by the :Charged offitel o @ : . '
Inquiry office’and: :persong]
it is proved bevoad any. doud Qgial _ ﬁ

mlsaaprcprlated the said émo; of Govty meDeYe He' deperves '
pefitting punishment conménsurate to his orfenae, ‘Hende as t

case deserves and” t1 meet Just Qe. I pass the foﬂlowiﬂg : F
Ord Hilat O T

mﬁnti : agoused
£ the‘accused off‘ i

1




(4.

I, bﬁzi Lalhluna, Director Postal beerceSp Manipur

Division, Imphal hereby ordér that $hri L, Soithang Postal

assistant Churachandpur $:05 .now under sugpension be puhished

with dismissal from his servige with inmediate effeaty

o Difedtor P@Btal dervi@es
Manipur len. Imphal*?gsoois

gqu_ﬁorwardqq“§g£;$nf>nnation & Qjacgioqjao:*

ﬁuﬁéfx \_ 41, shri L, Soithang Postal Assistant ehu raghandpir
¢ ;}/// @,0, now under. suspansion P.Q. ghuraﬁhandpup,

24 The Postma)tgr, Imphal h.O*?QSOOl.
3. Th

©

na(p) Calcutta thrnugh PM/Imphal H,Oy
4, The P,F of tﬁuﬂo f¢0faio f,

5. The Gk flle of the off cjeials
6. The Punishmant reqister.

74 Tha Vﬁg/Stt._INV Br

8=10, Spare,

{LaLHLUN A—)’
Diractor Postal bervices
”anipur Divn, Ipphal-795001,

e
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ANNEXURE « / 7 | ¥

Dateﬂ Churaqhandpu;
,51:!‘1 Sept . 1998.-,

b
://’ The Post Master General. !_;
N.E. Circle, Shillong. | o ! ;
(Thru the Director of Fosta Servj_ces' ! | .
Manipur, Im;hal e S T i

i : S ; '? @ :
Applicant/ Aprellant: Mr. L.Spithang s/o (L)'Otzapaofgf D,Fhai-

. lien village a/p Tuibong HQ. P.O.& P.S,
;J Churachandpur, Maripur. (former P.A. of
Churachavdpur Fbst Office.

.

“dpmiton .-:L iy

Subjects s IN the maLter of . app°a1 acainst ‘the dls-

missal order passed by the Director of
Postal Survices, ‘Man ipu& Dlvn. Imphal

under No.FI 1/96-97/Disc. dated 21.7.98.

Most respectfully sheweths

That, the petitioner/Appltfwés serving
to the post of Fostal Asst. as zprointed by the concerned appoin-
ting suthority being one of the candidate for seeking apmointment
to the sald post’ on 30.10.1981 and since then I had performed
my duty as assigred to me by my superiof'offiéer without ary ad-

verse remarks against my service.,

That, however, 111 luck would have it
I have been dismigsed from service by Director of postal setvice

, Manirur Divn. Imphal vide order No.mentioned in above subject
on the gfound of_missapxropriation of v P.lrticles amounting to

Heomarn aalin O S, . P “"'-m-us. RR e Y W

Rs.21.060/~ only,:
That, at the time of investigation into

the case, as fear psychologicel influence being bad heakth by
that time had confessed that T did wrong against the coverrment
pefore the inpestigation teacm,

bt

. (‘cl}:d.[gﬁ!"’" helaiels] 2 Pas

.
'
ey

hy

PR L RS T
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That, before passing the findings/srdets Agaknst-me—the
correct pmcedures. as Contemplated 'in the- Proviisiong o€ ceg(
(CCA)Rules, 1965 wasg not observed property, (See Swami. ‘g handbook

Tage 221).

That, Dismisal order awarded to me at present case amdunt
te me irrecul ar and 1llegal ¢to some'vexternt':."

That, aznyhow, T also admitted the ‘mi-gsappropri ation of
some amount of W arricles vhile in service in oy statement fur.
nisted to Eacuiry Officer Mr, U.Ba-swnatari},...SJI.‘-:P.O, Churschardpar
with recuest for taking necessary action o continue-my--service
by making Tecwvery of amounts ¥iable against me from monbhly sal a-
“ies, GFF ard other payable smounts in my- favour,

That, since-the Teviewing authority would be the-=appell ate
=uthority, this review -peti:ti-i‘om,._:ii*:se*::pﬁezpane:d:;?andi;zswbmﬁtiﬁf@fng' snd
£/28/72-Disc, dated 2.8.1973 ( Page 66 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965,

dated 21.7.98 under refereérce noted in above so that Ican
continue my service on - g -compva-ssio:nate""g.-r.-?oun'c}‘.' Lost -of job
is lost of 1ife is also 2 point to be considered on-humanits.
rian cround, As it is the first time of offence committed by me

r 1 A .
your kird gggggg is a1sp fequest%%um_ fatthfully.

to be cons .
T L. S -/7\52,:&7
Dated. oh handpur ( L.Soithang ) . _
3 HUrachandp v wPoeBo Churacharncspur sS.p.o.
’ ., ;loﬁvgr@ércafsnﬁf CE e 2 service
B/0/58. : " a/p Tuibong H{. Churachandpur,

o-oo(’O)Q.o."o



A “ . ANNEXURE < j O? ’94/ .
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) ' DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
i OFF1CE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL, N.E. REGION, SHILLONG
NO.STAF/109-MISC/7/98 Dated at Shillong, the 27.02.2001. ‘
This is regarding appeal dated 6.9.98 of Shri L. Soithang, £x-P.A,, )
Churachandpur against the order of punishment of dismissal from service issued under :

DPS, Imphal’s Memo No.FI-1/96-97/Disc. dated 21.7.98.

The case in brief is that Shri Soithang while was working as VP Delivery
clerk at Churachandpur S.0. from 2.11.92 to 18.11.96 realised value and commission of as
many as 165 VP articles counting Rs.81,060/- fro‘m the addressees of the articles on
different dates but did not credit the same to Govt. account. Therefore, charge-sheet under
Rule-14 of C.C.S. (CCA) Rules, 1965 was issued against him under SSPOs, Imphal’s Memo
No.FI-1/96-97/Disc. dated 13/19-5-97. The following were the charges framed against him.

i. That said Shri L. Soithang while working as VP delivery P.A.,
Churachandpur during the period from 2.11.92 to 18.11.96 had not credited
a sum of Rs.81,060/- to Govt. account being the value and: commission of VP
articles violating the provision of Rule 4(T) and 103 of Financial Hand Book
VolI and thereby infringed the provision of Rule 3((D&(iii) of C.CS. -
(Conduct) Rules, 1964. | | o

ii. That during the aforesaid period and while working in the aforesaid office
the said"Shri L. Soithaiig-dignot enter-the particulars, ot VP articles received
for delivery at Churachandpur S.0. in the register of VP articles received
violating the provisions of Rule 219@) of P&T Man. Vol. VI Part-I corrected
upt:ov31.-3.82 and thereby .infringed the provisions of Rule 3()(I)(ILI) of
C.C.S. (Conduct) Rules, 1964.. o .

iii. That during the aforesaid pério'd while functioning in the aforesaid office the
said Shri L. Soithang did not make over the value & commission of 165 VP
articles amounting to Rs.81,060/-only which were delivered to the addressees
after realising the value and commission as shown at annexure A&B to the
MO>PA under receipt violating the provisions of Rule 227(T) of P&T Man.
Vol. VI Pt.I corrected upto.31.3.1982, thereby infringed the Rule 3I(MM&(ii)

% of C.C:S. (CCA) Rules, 1965. .
77 Shri Soithang in his defence statement dated 6.6.97 admitted to have utilised the day to day
{ collection of value and commission of VP articles delivered by him for his personal

A/‘/(/('7 |

treatment. He however expressed doubt about the correctness of total amount which was -
arrived al Rs.81,060/- but could not say as to what should be the amount according to his
own opinion. On completion of the inquiry into the case DPS, Tmphal found him guilty of
misappropriation of Govt. money and imposed 2a punishment of dismissal from Seryice
under his Memo No.FI-1/96-97/Disc. dated 21.7.2001. Hence this appeal. h

L =N Fuyy,
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reinstatement in service offering that the amount misappropriated may be recovered from
his dues from the Department. The following are the main points he put forward in
support of his appeal.

Shri Soithang in his appeal dated 6.9.2001 prayed for exoneration and /

L. That at the time of mvestlgatlon he confessed that he d:d the wrong out of
fear psychological influence and being of bad health.

2. That irregular attendance of the Supervisor i.e. SPM and his negligence in
checking of VP register etc. for about a year were responsible to lead him to
commit the irregularities.

3. That he was doubtful about the total amount which was arrived at
Rs.81,060/- as the records were beyond his assessment. In his opinion, had
the SPM carried out regular checks this situation would not have arisen.

4. Lastly he stated that his dwelling house and properties were gutted in fire
during ethnic violence during 1997 making his family homeless. In addition .
to this, his ill health is another cause of anxiety of his family. He, therefore,
prayed for re-instatement in service on exoneration from the charges and
offered recovery of the loss from the amounts payable to him.

I have éone through the appeal thoroughly and considered the points raised
by the appellant. My observation on the points raised by the appellant is as follows :-

i. Although he stated that he admitted the misappropriation on t‘ear and due to
his bad health he could not furmsh any evidence that he did not actually
misappropriate the amount. :

ii. His argument that the negligence of Supervisor in checking the VP abstract,
etc, was the reason for misappropriation cannot be accepted. Non-checking
may lead to commission of some mistakes ‘but not misappropriation. It was
his |duty to credit the amount whatever he realised from: the addressees on |
dehvery of the VP articles. Even if it is agreed that due to pressure of work
he could not maintain the propér records on some occasnon, he could deposit
the money collected as UCR." ‘

iii. Regardmg his doubt about correctness .of the amount of misappropriation, it
is hypothetlcal only. The amount has been ‘arrived at based on the records.
He ‘had every opportunity to verify it with reference to the records and . o
remove his doubt. Moreover he did not deny that he committed the
misappropriation. :

iv. The loss of his property in ﬁreond his ill health etc. are extenuating reasons |
and these cannot be the justification for misappropriation of Govt. money.
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In view: of this, I do not ﬁnd any reason to change the pumshment awarded
to the appellant” ‘by the dlsc1plmary authonty under DPS, Imphal’s Memo No.FI-1/96-
97/Disc. dated 21. 7 98 L I

N —
)&/ ._;._[/\9{;7&/3& 060/

( ZASANGA )

Postmaster General
N.E. Region, Shillong-793 ¢01.

¢/ Shri L. Soithang

Ex. Postal Assistant - « o
C/0 DPS, Manipur Division, - ,

Imphal.

Cop}. tO:- . ._“.._‘__I.._»., - _ e bt L - - i
1-2. The Director Postal-Services, Manipur Division, Imphal.

3. ’ Office copy.
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- +DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
OFFICE OF THF CHTFF POQTMAQTFR GFNFRAI ‘N.E.CIRCLE: SHU JTONG

No. DPS(HQ)/Nhsc/200l " Dated Shillong, the 11-4-2001
To

Shri L. Saithang, -

Ex-P.A., Churachandpur SO
Phailian village,

C/0 the Sub Postmaster,
Churachandpur S.0.,
Manipur.

Your letter No. mil dated 2-4-2001 addressed to Shri Zasanga,
Postmaster General was rccelved and processed by me as the officer has already
retired from serv1ce - :

In this connection, woixld"hke to tell you that the }said PMG has
upheld your pumshment of dismissal. For appeal and review, you thay address the
Member (P) of Postal Dxrectorate New Delhi 1s hedesxrei ik

!. .r,,-., e ,.Aﬂ’.‘ av 3 lemt i, W

l

l . esbgapie
)

l

i

(LAL LUNA)
- Director of Postal Services.




TOs
. . The Member (P).

S pPostal dlrectorate.

1 - Government of . India. :

;| NEWD ELHleo T

R Wi -
.':»“. b |'-‘»..i'-. R

\ .._.Mr._L Se!.thang s/o (L)Otpao of Db, Phailien

.'Churachandpur Disto Manipur state,

and Ex.l'.A. Churachandpur Post office.

. !’

Most reSpectfuny shevweths=-

In -the matter of an a ppeal -against

a the order passed by Directer of -

Postalservice; Imphal, Manipur -
under No.PI.I./96/97-Bescn. dated
21-8-61998°thereby dismissed Mr,

| L.Seithang s/e (L) tpae ,Ex-Pes-

tal Ass istant; Churachandpur Post
6ffice, Manipur from HIS SERVICE.

“A N .n.',.

In the matter of modification of:
the e xtrimist penalty of dismissal
froms ervice thus imposed upon the
Appellant -to that of a miner or
less heinous ‘penalty providing him
the previlege of -getting re~enst-
-ate-to his formet post with preo-
&e&ckion of his pasts ervice fer th
the purpose of pensien,

Craved feor,

1. That, the Appellant was serving to the pest of

Postal Assistant at Churachandpur Post office as appointed
by the concerned Authority being one of the candidate for
seeking appeintment to the pest of POSTAL ASST. on 30~10-~1981
and since then I had performed my duty asa ssigned to me by
my superior officer without any’ adverse remarks against my

service. . o
o0 S/l\;—o: That, hewever, 111 luck would have it I have been
“ dismissed frem service by Bireetar of rostal service.Impha!,

onlye

is

e

o@' Manipur vide order mentioned inabove subject on the ground
a-}‘éé ?,é‘ of misappropriatien of "V,P.articles * amount;ing to Rs, 81,060/

!

A Xerox copy of the dismissal .order
Ve né..rl_. 1/96~97-Pscn, dated 21,7,98

eri‘élosed heree;th as Annex,"A",
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3. That, at the time of investigation into the case by
the authorised @fficer of Postal directorate, Imphal,Manie~
pur fear psychological influence , being in bad health
by that time ,had confessed that I did Wrong against the
government before the Inves_tigating team,

4, That, sometimes due to the irregular routine checking

by my superior officer(s) (Postmaster) vizs: V,P.abstract on
the daily transaction register records etc. by the said S,P..
M. my duty as assigned to me sometimes caused irreqular &
neglizance in the proper counting of V.P.articles values on

my part,

S5¢ - That, the appellant worked in the V,P.Counter of the
same post office since 1992 to 1966 i.e.5 years, Why the
controlling officer concern allowed him (Applt.) fer hand-
ling V.P.Branch for a term of 5 years. The S.P.M.,5.B.I.P.C,
and D,P.S. did not check the V.P. branch from February, 1966 t
to November,1996 i,e.10 months. Such irregular routine chec-
king of V,P,articles also amounts to violation of postal
Rules,

6e That, ~over and above, the irregular attendance of
S.P.M., and his neglizance in checking of V.P.articles fer alr
almest of one year and the heavy loaded to me in picking up
even the duty of SPM also beceme ome of the facttor that
leads irregularity on my part in preper counting of V.P,
values to effect my service, Toadd further, my bad health

(diabetis) also affected for proper discharge of my duty
at that time which sometimes failed for preper and regular
entry of V,P.articles and values for the last one year,

on the other hand the S.,P,M, also failed to put his signa~
ture on the recerds and alsed id not check up V.P.articles
(comnter) for the last one year., For all these reasens I
have been blamed for misappropriation of V.P.article-values
to the tune of R, 81,060/~ only., by the pestal directe-~
rate., And hence I have been placed service dismissal by

the postalldirecterate, Imphal, Manipur.

|
7. That, there is a cdaudy of doubt that the V.P,ar-~

cles te the tune of Rs.81,060/-on ly has been recorded be- |
yond my assessment., This alleged amount cannot be treated
true and cerrect, as the root of ellegeation levedled agat-

nist me, contd ,afujsnﬂeyt Eage'_ =3s
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If regular routine chécking on the working of V.,P.counter
was conducted regularly such irregularity also coudd not be
happened so far and I will also not face such situation to
affect even my service, Why the SPM of other my superior offi-
cer(s) were failgd to perform such important routine checking
duty., There was no routine checking within the span of one
year from my superior or c ontrolling officer,

8 That, during deposition of my statement before the
Investigating officer or Enqpiry officer into the allcaatien,
4 have also made a request to the I.06, that I will make totidl
recovery of the alleged misappropriated amount from my pays
b.A of other payable amount to me from my accounts to the Go-
vernment, but the concerned Investigating officer has a deaf
ear to my request. I further appeal to him to drop from further
proceedings against the charge levelled against me on the plea
that'1t5ﬁas my £irst mistake orwrong comunitted against the govte
while inservice and misapprepriation of V.P.article-values as
alleged against me was not my intentien or my prupose but ill
luck would have it such irregularity has been caused in the
mainatenance of V.P,articles~ values on my part to s cme extent,
9.  That, all the charges framed against me by E.0 /I.C.
were admitted by me in ferce by feareof torture or suffering
as I have never facedl such offence in my life. The written
statement Of Ce®, dt. 22-5-98 by L.Sefthang was misguided by
the Inquiry officer.
10, That, on 11-11-96 and 12-'1-96 shri. U,Basumitra
SbIpeS,Churachandpur visited during the absence of V.P.P.A,
on borth @ates the PeAe(V.P.) was on leave., And such I,
Shri. L.Seithéng did not knows the srticles and V.P.vouchers
chen otjer documents were scattered . I did not see the
seized articles and vouchers, Itw as beyend my knowledge
and assessment. As it was during my absence I knew nothing
about this concerne. All the statements and representation.
submitted to the D.P.S. were misguided by the Enquiry officer
and presentina<bff1car.SDIPe. Checkina was done during my
absence. Hence the dismissal frop service impagsed upon me
is unjpstifiablg o impreoper gnd 1rreguiar and I strengly

denied the charges,
| contd,on page 4 =
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“Dated 12/5/2001.
D.Phallien vills
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That, a represenaation regarding +ﬁ: dismissal of
service review was made to the b.P, S. Imphal, kut a co-
mmunicationwas received from Superintendent of Post office,
Imphal .Manipur that review petitien should ‘be submitted
to the P. M.G. Shillong N.E,. circle,Meghalaya state within
45 days from the date &Ff dismissal. The said reprosenta-

tionwas submitted to the Post Master General [PMG) on

= e e e e

'6~9-98 where a commuhication was received from his office
iin the montp of February,ZOOl It was communicated that

the P.M,G. R.E. circle could not be in a position to -
change punishment. so awarded to me, Again, a secend re-
presentation was submitted in the month of Maych, 2001

to the Birector of postal service,Shillong who informed
that such Review petitioq/éppeal should be submitted to
the Hon'ble Member,.(P)yefipostal directorate,New Pelhi
under No, BPS(HQ)/Misc/ZOOl_dsted .il/}/blg(enclosed xegax
—~coples for reference).

THat to add further the postal rules does not
gllow for handling one branch not more-than 6 monthss.

That. the appellant worked in the V.P counter
of thes ame post office since 1992 to 1996 f¥m.i.e, 5
years. Why the controlling officer concern allowed him
(Applt.) for hndlipg V.P.branch for a term of 5 years,
The S.,P.M.3 S.D.I.P.O, and D P.S.. did not check the
N. P. branch from Peb, 1996 to Nov.1996 i e. 10 months,
It also amounts to violation of post office rules.

- IN the above Mentioned circumstances it is,
A therefore request that the respectable Sir
be kind ‘enough te look inte this appeal -re-

O

presentation and please entertain it for fur—
ther sympathetlc censideration against the im-
pugned order passed by the Birector of Postal
service. Imphal, Manipur and pleae set aside
thesaid order or to modify the major punish-

ment.ofservice dismissal into less or miner
o penalty which is. found proper cnd adequate
Vo according to. the nature of the case for ends

.W,W,;_ _of ] ustice. ¢<.§ezik\wd‘

Yours faithfully,
" .Seith il
(L.Seithang i#})o
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To,

Sub ‘=

Sir,"

. annexwge. M 5

Dated, Churachanrnur,
Sth Feb, 2004,

The “ember (P},
Postal Directorate,
deernmenf of India,
New Delhi-1, -

In thé'matte; of anpeal against the dismissal order pass-
passéd by the Director of Postal Services, Manirur
division. Imohalu under FI.1/96-97/Disc. dated 21.7.98.

T have the honour remind your honour to refer the appeal

ne+ition filed by my. husband Mr. Seithano Ex. P.A, Churachandpur
nost office, Manipur ‘dated 16.5. 2001 with for your kind reference

Enc: as above

N fhis conneétion, I therefore remuest you kindly to
look into the long e pendina case of my husband stated
thereon and the grievance face by his wretched fanily.
Uue to his rad health and in weaker state of life, there
is no any possibility means and ways to get daily bread,
our. orievance is Feyond RXAXEXEXXARX expression, as you.
3re aware be*ter the family life conditions of his family
when he’ 1s not service, we are to die of starvation uriw
unless your kind nersonal attention is paid to the part-
icuiar‘case;

" YOUR KIND LENIENCE IN DISPOSAL OF THIS CASE IS
 HIGHLY SCLICITED ON HUMANITARIAN GROUND,

“Hope to communicate the matter which is restiﬁg
with your office at an early date.

Yours faithful]y,

) ’ , ‘ I 1‘ :/ K 4_..:5,-!
e COPY. Ralke L;/’-f

W/0 L. Seithana M'sao
Ex. P.A, Churachandnur
Post Officé.
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IN THE COURT OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE , CHURACHANDPUR
__MANIPUR |

 CrilMisc, Case No, 810 of 2003
Ref: = F.I R No., 69 3) 1997 of CCP PS,

The S tate of Manipur.
~Versus=

Shri, L. Soithang 47 yrs s/o late. Otpao of
. Phailian Vill, Churachandpur serving Postal
" Asstt of Churachandpur Sub-PostOffice.

A ccused,

CERTIFY TO BE TRUE COPY: OR D E R DATED 6-11-2003

This is a fj.'nali report u/s 173 Cr,P.C filed by the 1.0,
in connection with the case. Perused the materials on re-
cords Register it as Cril MiscCase.

Issue notic'e,to the Complaint or informant.
Fix on l4=11-2003 for consideration of the Final Report,
Inform thelde AP P, andDA is to take step in time,

/

Sd/-‘c he BrajaChand S ingh’
Chief Judicial MagistrateC hurachandpur
: Manipur,
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ANNEXURE -
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CERTIFY TC BE TRUE COPY CRDER PASSED ON DATED 14-11-2003

T he complainant, informant as weil as theld, AP .P are
present. T he complainant, informant orally pray submit that
he has no objection in accepting the Final R eport.

Perused the Final Report. The report states that
the case has been returned in Final Report on insufficiency
of evidence. The report is considered in the light of other
materials before me and I, can not see any reason to
disallow the same. Hence, the Final Report is accepted.

A ccordingly the accused 4s discharge from the case and his
bond and surety bond are cancelled. The seized articles, if
any, be confiscated to the State., The proceeding of the case
is hereby closed. '

Announced in the open court,

4

Sd/- Ch. Brajachand S ingh.
Chief J udicial Magistrate/C hurachand
pur, Manipur,
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